	01PE 09-29-1998				
	SEP 2 5 1998				
C	100841250 RECORDATION COVER SILLE. PATENTS				
To the	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.				
1.	Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies):				
	Franco AREZZO, Pietro GIMONDO and Gianni SPERANZA				
2.	Name(s) and Address(es) of Receiving Party(ies):				
	CENTRO SVILUPPO MATERIALI S.p.A.				
	No. 100, Via Di Castel Romano, 00128, Roma, Italy				
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Correction of Notice of Recordation of Assignment recorded on September 10, 1998 at Reel/Frame 9276/0338. Please change the name of the assignee from "CENTRO SVILUPPO MATERIALO S.P.A." toCENTRO SVILUPPO MATERIALI S.P.A A copy of the Notice of Recordation, the original Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment is attached.				
4A.	Patent Application No.(s): 09/062,699				
4B.	Patent No.(s):				
5.	Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Regarding This Document Should Be Mailed:				
	Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young, L.L.P. Suite 800, 1850 M Street N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036 (202) 659-2811				
	Attorney Docket No.: 03-54715				
6.	Total Number of Applications and Patents involved: 1				
7.	Total Fee: \$40				
8.	Deposit Account No.: 02-4300				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	<u>Statement and Signature</u> : To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Joseph A. De Grandi, Reg. No. 17,446				
	Date: September 25, 1998 Total Number of Pages (including cover sheet): 5				

PATENT REEL: 9473 FRAME: 0293

1.0	1.94 OIPE			
6.23	JUN 2 2 1998	07 06-1998		
To the Hone	orable Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached orig	100755204	eof.	
1.	Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies)	:		
	Franco AREZZO, Pietro GIMONDO) and Gianni SPERANZA		
2.	Name(s) and Address(es) of Rec	eiving Party(ies):		
	Centro Sviluppo Materialo S.p.A. No. 100, Via di Castel Romano, 00	128, Roma, ITALY		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	Assignment		
	Execution Date:	June 5, 1998		
4A.	Patent Application No.(s):	09/062,699		
	Application Execution Date:	June 5, 1998		
4B.	Patent No.(s):			
5.	Name and Address of Party to W Document Should Be Mailed:	/hom Correspondence Rega	rding This	
	Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher Suite 800, 1850 M Street N.W., W (202) 659-2811	—		
	Attorney Docket No.:	03-54715		
6.	Total Number of Applications and Patents involved:	ONE		
7.	Total Fee:	\$40.00		
	(Enclosed. Please charge any d deposit account.)	eficiency or refund any exce	ess to counsel's	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 02-4300			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	9. <u>Statement and Signature</u> : To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
ing oli is indu	Joseph A. DeGrandi, Registration	No. 17,446	<u>June 22, 1998</u> Date	
	Total Number of Pages (including cover sheet):	2		

PATENT REEL: 9473 FRAME: 0294

	ASSIGNMENT				
	WHEREAS, Franco AREZZO, Pietro GIMONDO and Gianni SPERANZA				
		-			
	invented certain new and useful improvements in ess for the continuous production by physical phase vapour				
for	ition of coated metallic bands having a high corrosion resistance we have made oated bands thus obtained.	etter			
	nt of the United States of America;				
	AND WHEREAS, CENTRO SVILUPPO MATERIALI S.p.A.				
	at No.100,Via di Castel Romano - 00128 ROMA(Italy)				
desi	ous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from	ı the			
Uni	ed States;				
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration	on of			
TEN	Dollars (\$ 10,00)			
to _	_US_ in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged _We				
hav	assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the	said			
	CENTRO SVILUPPO MATERIALI S.p.A.				
*		ution.			
	lly set forth and described in the:	· • · · · · ,			
	(a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of, 1	9			
licable ng	(b) application filed on the 20th day of April <u>19</u> 98 Serial No. 09/062,69				
	aratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent t				
	CENTRO SVILUPPO MATERIALI S.D.A.				
	and enjoyed by the said				
	its own use and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of the				
for	which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been hel	d by			
	had this assignment and sale not been made.				
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal_	at 00			
	this day of, A.D. 19				
	(Franço AREZZO)	AL)			
	(Pietro GIMONDO) <u>Vietro Gimondo</u> (SE	AL)			
	Will (Gianni SPERANZA) Jun Spenansa				
e	lo D'ant				

• State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

1

٢

PATENT REEL: 9473 FRAME: 0295 /

RECORDED: 09/25/1998